

**CS No. 663/15**

**Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.**

**15.10.2016**

Present: Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Counsel for the defendant.

Defendant has not filed the court fees on the counter claim. Counsel for defendant seeks 3 days time to file the court fees on the counter claim. Let same be filed within 3 days.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks a date to file WS to the counter claim and replication to the WS filed by the defendant. Let same be filed with advance copy to the opposite counsel.

Case is adjourned for **07.01.2017** for same purpose.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**15.10.2016**