

**CS No. 7649/16**  
**Old Case No. 663/15**  
**Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.**

**17.03.2017**

Present: Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. T.K. Pradhan, Counsel for defendants/counter claimants.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will file WS to the counter claims of defendants no. 2 & 3 within one week from today. Counsel for defendants has submitted that one application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC was filed by defendant no. 1 on 23.03.2016 which has not been replied with plaintiff. Copy has already been supplied. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that plaintiff shall file reply to the aforesaid application on next date of hearing with advance copy to defendant no. 1. Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **13.07.2017**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**17.03.2017**