

CS No. 7649/16
Old CS No. 663/15
Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors

13.07.2017

Present: Mr. Vikas, clerk of counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. T. K. Pradhan, counsel for defendants/counter claimant.

WS to counterclaims of defendant no. 2 and 3 has already been filed by plaintiff on LDOH when the matter was adjourned.

Reply to application of defendant no. 1 U/o 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by clerk of counsel for plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Be put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **24.10.2017.**

At this stage, counsel for defendants has submitted that admission/denial of documents in the matter is yet to be done. Heard. Plaintiff and defendants/their ARs are directed to appear in person on NDOH with original documents if not filed for admission/denial of documents.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/Se/Saket/New Delhi
13.07.2017