

**CS No. 7649/16**  
**Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors .**

**23.01.2018**

Present: Sh. Sudhir Teotia, proxy counsel for Sh. Ajay Chaudhary,  
counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 in person also appearing for other  
defendants.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff for  
admission/denial of documents and arguments on application U/o 7 Rule  
14 CPC as main counsel for plaintiff is not available on account of being  
unwell. Not opposed. Heard and allowed. Be put up for admission/denial  
of documents, framing of issues and for arguments on application U/o 7  
Rule 14 CPC for **09.04.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**23.01.2018**