

**CS No. 7649/16**

**Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.**

**16.10.2018**

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Alok Bachawat, counsel for defendants with defendant no. 1.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff under instructions of main counsel has submitted that plaintiff does not have any objection if application filed by defendant no. 1 U/o 7 Rule 14 CPC be allowed and that plaintiff shall produce original of all the title documents pertaining to suit property which are in her possession. Heard.

In view of submissions made by proxy counsel for plaintiff, aforesaid application of defendant no. 1 stands disposed of. Plaintiff is directed to produce original title documents pertaining to suit property relied upon by her and in her possession on NDOH.

Be put up for admission/ denial of documents and framing of issues for **19.12.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**16.10.2018**