

**CS No. 7649/16**

**Garima Panwar VS. Dinesh Kumar and Ors.**

**27.02.2019**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Alok Bhachawat, Ld. Counsel for defendants with  
defendant no. 1.

Today, plaintiff has submitted that she has brought the original title documents.

At this stage, adjournment prayed by the Ld. counsel for the defendant on the ground that defendant shall move an application for producing additional documents. Let any such application be moved within the course of the day and advance copy of same be supplied to the plaintiff. Plaintiff is at liberty to file reply to the same.

Now be put up for **23.07.2019** for arguments.

**(Mohinder Virat)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**27.02.2019**