

CS DJ 663/2015 7649/16
GARIMA PANWAR Vs. DINESH KUMAR ORS

23.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Jeevan Nandan, Ld. Counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Record of the file reveals that an application u/O 8 R 1 A (3) CPC has been moved on behalf of the defendants on 27.02.2019. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks sometime to file reply to the aforesaid application.

At this stage, it has been brought to my notice by the Ld. Counsel for parties that an application of the defendants u/O 7 R 14 CPC is pending disposal.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

In the application in hand, the defendants have prayed for directing the plaintiff to place on record all original documents qua suit property.

Today, list of document containing certain original

cont....

documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Now since the documents have already been filed by the plaintiff, the application of the defendants stands disposed of.

Be put up for arguments on the application of the defendants u/O 8 R 1 A (3) CPC as well as for admission-denial of the documents and framing of issues on **01.10.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
23.07.2019