

10 CS DJ 663/2015 7649/16

GARIMA PANWAR Vs. DINESH KUMAR ORS

15.01.2020

Present: Sh. Sidhant, Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. V. Hema, proxy counsel, Enroll. No. D-636/19 for defendant.

Compliance of previous order has not been made by the plaintiff as no affidavit in chief has been filed, nor any advance copy of the same has been supplied to the defendant.

Cost of Rs. 2000/- imposed vide previous order is paid by counsel for plaintiff to counsel for defendant. It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that some more time be given to lead evidence in this case. Last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for plaintiff to file his affidavit in chief within four weeks from today by serving an advance copy upon the defendant alongwith list of witnesses, if any.

Now, be put up for PE on **14.04.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
15.01.2020