

CS DJ 7649/16
GARIMA PANWAR
Vs.
DINESH KUMAR ORS

01.11.2022

Present : Sh. Madhav Chaudhary Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. S. Jeeva Nandan Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendants with
defendant no.1 in person.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- is paid by the plaintiff.

Again adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the
plaintiff to lead P.E. subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by the
plaintiff to the defendant.

Put up on **02.03.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/01.11.2022