

CS DJ 7649/16  
GARIMA PANWAR Vs. DINESH KUMAR ORS

**02.03.2023**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Ajay Chaudhary Adv. Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Alok Bachawat Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 Ms.Garima Panwar is examined in chief.

Cross examination is deferred.

At the outset, Ld. Counsel for both the parties agreed to explore the possibility of mediation. Therefore, at joint request matter is referred to Mediation Cell, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi for **15.03.2023 at 02.30p.m.**

Put up for PE on **04.08.2023.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/02.03.2023**

pk