

CS DJ 7649/16  
GARIMA PANWAR Vs. DINESH KUMAR ORS

**04.08.2023**

Present: Sh.Ajay Chaudhary, Sh.Pawan Tanwar and  
Sh.Madhav Chaudhary Adv.Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
with plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 in person with Sh.Anuj Kumar Garg  
Adv. Ld. Counsel for all the three defendants.

An application under Order 11 Rule 12 CPC was  
moved by the defendant no.1. Copy already supplied. Another  
application under Order 8 Rule 1(a) CPC is moved along with  
certain documents along with list. Copy supplied.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to go  
through the same and to file the reply.

Put up for reply and arguments on **17.10.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/04.08.2023**

pk