

CS DJ 7649/16  
GARIMA PANWAR  
Vs.  
DINESH KUMAR ORS

**12.02.2024**

Present : Sh. Siddhant Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Anuj Kr. Garg Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant  
alongwith defendant.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to file reply to the  
application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order  
12 Rule 6 CPC on **06.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/12.02.2024

ks