

**CS DJ No.7649/2016**  
**Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.**

**06.05.2024**

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Tejasvi Kalra for Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Defendant No.1 with Proxy Counsel Ms. Neha Kapoor for Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg, Counsel for Defendant No.1, 2 & 3.

However, on perusal of record, it is revealed that the Vakalatnama in favour of counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg is from defendant no.1 only. Let the Vakalatnama for defendant no.2 & 3 be also filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Reply to application, filed by defendant no.1 U/O.12 R.6 CPC, is filed. Copy is supplied.

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff by stating that the main counsel could not come today to address arguments as he is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **24.09.2024** for filing Rejoinder, if any, and arguments on the aforesaid application of defendant no.1 filed U/O.12 R.6 CPC.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/06.05.2024** (Sushil)