

CS DJ No.207649/2016
Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

24.09.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Chiranjeev Singh for Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 with Counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg, who is representing Defendant No.2 & 3 also.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on application filed by defendant no.1 U/O.12 R.6 CPC, but the counsel for defendant no.1 has requested for keeping the aforesaid application in abeyance till the hearing of final arguments by stating that the Local Commissioner in this case has already been appointed for recording evidence and he will press for this application at the time of hearing of final arguments. His statement in this regard is recorded separately.

So, in view of his statement, the application filed by defendant no.1 U/O.12 R.6 CPC is kept in abeyance till the hearing of final arguments in the present case.

Put up on **01.02.2025** for final arguments. Meantime,
Local Commissioner is directed to complete the recording of
evidence and send the report.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.09.2024 (Sushil)