

**Item No.09**

**CS DJ No. 7649/16**

**Garima Panwar v. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.**

**01.07.2025**

**Present: Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Sh. Madhav Chaudhary and  
Sh. Sandeep Shoken, learned counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Alok Bhachawat, learned counsel for all  
defendants alongwith defendant no. 1.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order VIII Rule 1A (3) CPC dated 28.01.2025 has been filed by the defendant no. 1.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the aforesaid application and undertakes to supply advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

On request, list the case for filing reply and arguments on 17.09.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02,  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
01.07.2025/bh**