

Item No.12

CS DJ No.7649/2016

Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

17.09.2025

**Present: Sh. Jayant Tewatia, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that the reply to the application under Order 8 Rule 1A (3) CPC dated 28.01.2025 has been prepared, but the same could not be signed and attested by the plaintiff due to demise of her Tauji today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing reply to the aforesaid application on or before the next date of hearing and undertakes to supply advance copy thereof to the opposite side within 10 days from today.

In view of the submissions, the matter is adjourned and list the case for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **07.01.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.09.2025/sk**