

Item No. 18

CS DJ No. 7649/16

Garima Panwar v. Dinesh Kumar Ors.

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jayant Tewathia, learned proxy for Sh. Ajay Choudhary, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Alok Bhachawat, Sh. Ishan Jain, Sh. Sumeet Singh and Sh. Manish Chaurasiya, learned counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Arguments heard on application under Order VIII Rule 1A(3) CPC dated 28.01.2025 filed by the defendant no. 1.

After interaction with the parties, both the parties are inclined to avail mediation.

On request, both the parties are referred for mediation and are directed to appear before the In-Charge, Mediation Cell, Saket Court Complex on 14.01.2026 at 12.00 noon.

List the case for mediation report on 13.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
07.01.2026 / bh**