

Item No.01

CS DJ No.7649/2016

Garima Panwar Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

13.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

**Sh. Ajay Chaudhary (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

Defendant no.1 in person.

**Sh. Alok Bhachawat, learned counsel for all the
three defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted jointly that the present matter has been settled amicably between the parties in terms of Settlement dated 11.03.2026 in the Mediation Center.

Today, the defendant no.1 has handed over a cheque bearing no.000134 dated 13.03.2026 drawn on HDFC Bank, Kalkaji Branch, New Delhi of Rs.10 Lakhs to the plaintiff.

The statements of plaintiff and defendant no.1 in this regard are recorded separately.

On request of plaintiff, list the case for appropriate order on **19.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.03.2026/sk**