

Item No. 01

CS DJ No. 7649/16
Garima Panwar v. Dinesh Kumar Ors.

19.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ishan Jain, learned counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1.

None for defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Submission heard. Record perused.

An application under Order 12 Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC seeking return of original documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Plaintiff submits that the cheque bearing no. 000134 dated 13.03.2026 given to her on the last date of hearing by the defendant no. 1 has been cleared and she has no other issues in the present suit and appropriate orders may be passed regarding withdrawal of the suit.

In view of the submissions of plaintiff, application under Order 12 Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC seeking return of original documents filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 stands allowed.

Original documents be returned after filing the certified copies of the same against proper acknowledgment.

In view of the abovesaid and order dated 13.03.2026, the present suit is dismissed as withdrawn having been settled.

File be sent to Records after due compliance.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
19.03.2026 / bh